

ITEM NO.45+54

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6415/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2016
 in SLP(C) No. No. 2886/2016 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

P. MADHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. NANTHAKUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 687/2021 in SLP(C) No. 2890-2894/2016 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.162511/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 [THE REGISTRATION NUMBER OF THIS MATTER MAY BE READ AS D.NO.
 28300/2021 AND IA No. 162511/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 32012/2021 (XII)

Diary No(s). 583/2022 (XII)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 832/2022
 IA No. 832/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 584/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 686/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 761/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 798/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 806/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 872/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 874/2022 (XII)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 403/2022 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 638/2017 In C.A.
 No. 4954/2016 (XII)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 124/2022 in C.A. No. 4954/2016 (XII)
 (FOR impleading party ON IA 98508/2022
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 98508/2022
 FOR impleading party ON IA 117474/2022

**FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 117474/2022
IA No. 117474/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 98508/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

Diary No(s). 7222/2022 (XII)

**Diary No(s). 8660/2022 (XII)
(IA No. 41459/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

**Diary No(s). 8839/2022 (XII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 42390/2022
IA No. 42390/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 8986/2022 (XII)
(IA No. 43201/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

**Diary No(s). 8990/2022 (XII)
(IA No. 43186/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

**Diary No(s). 9132/2022 (XII)
(IA No. 43993/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

**Diary No(s). 12680/2022 (XII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 69412/2022
IA No. 69412/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 13378/2022 (XII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 65695/2022
IA No. 65695/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

**Diary No(s). 13380/2022 (XII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 65715/2022
IA No. 65715/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

**Diary No(s). 13381/2022 (XII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 65735/2022
IA No. 65735/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

**Diary No(s). 18771/2022 (XII)
IA No. 86971/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

**Diary No(s). 18901/2022 (XII)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 86962/2022
IA No. 86962/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

**Diary No(s). 18971/2022 (XII)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 87190/2022
IA No. 87190/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

**Diary No(s). 19314/2022 (XII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 88299/2022
IA No. 88299/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

Diary No(s). 19318/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 19413/2022 (XII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 88626/2022
IA No. 88626/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 19414/2022 (XII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 88629/2022
IA No. 88629/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 19523/2022 (XII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 88869/2022
IA No. 88869/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 20010/2022 (XII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 90740/2022
IA No. 90740/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 21084/2022 (XII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 93358/2022
IA No. 93358/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 21308/2022 (XII)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 404/2022 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 638/2017 In C.A.
No. 4954/2016 (XII)
(IA No. 94901/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 24169/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 24170/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 25527/2022 (XII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 116202/2022
IA No. 116202/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 25553/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 28335/2022 (XII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 131809/2022
IA No. 131809/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 851/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.146642/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Diary No(s). 32862/2022 (XII)
IA No. 154287/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 34512/2022 (XII)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 162822/2022
IA No. 162822/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 32863/2022 (XII)

IA No. 154289/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 42575/2022

(IA No. 204460/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 38952/2022 (XII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 186210/2022

IA No. 186210/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 38903/2022 (XII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 186015/2022

IA No. 186015/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 20-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Sharma R., AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv.

Mrs. Vanitha, Adv.

Mr. Prabhu V, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. Dama Shesadhri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gupta, adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. A.S.vairawan, Adv.

Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. K. Devendran, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Rajkumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. V. Raghavachari, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Abhirame, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Parthasarathy V., Adv.
 Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.
 Mr. M.s. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Santosh, Adv.
 Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Raina, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shantha Devi Raman, Adv.
 Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
 Mr. Arihant Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhu, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma R., AOR
 Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv.
 Mrs. Vanitha, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhu V, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Parmjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG
 Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
 Mrs. Deepa S., Adv.
 Mr. Shekh F. Kalia, Adv.
 Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
 Ms. Promila, Adv.
 Ms. Aaina Verma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

**List Diary No. 409 of 2022 and Diary No. 18738 of 2021
 alongwith these matters on 21.02.2023 (High on Board).**

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
 COURT MASTER**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)**